08/27/20250.00INVOICED13.001Credit Card Use Fee (.026 

x fee)

1673820

Total Fee Invoiced: $513.00 Total Balance: $0.00

Payment Information

Payment Amount Method of Payment

Credit Card$513.00

A resolution to accept grant funding in the amount of One 
Million Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Eleven Dollars 
($1,430,311.00) from the US Department of Homeland Security. 

WHEREAS, The City of Memphis Division of Fire Services has been awarded grant funds in the 
amount of One Million Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Eleven Dollars ($1,430,311) from 
the US Department of Homeland Security - FEMA; and 

WHEREAS, These funds will be used for annual sustainment of Tennessee Task Force One; and 

WHEREAS, It is necessary to accept the grant funding and amend the Fiscal Year 2026 Misc 
Grant Fund 0205 budget to establish funds for the Urban Search & Rescue grant; and 

WHEREAS, It is necessary to appropriate the grant fund in the amount of One Million Four 
Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Eleven Dollars ($1,430,311) for the Urban Search & Rescue 
grant; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that the Urban 
Search & Rescue grant funds in the amount of One Million Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Three 
Hundred Eleven Dollars ($1,430,311) be accepted by the City of Memphis. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Year 2026 Misc Grant Fund 0205 budget be and is 
hereby amended by appropriating the Expenditures and Revenues for the Urban Search & Rescue grant 
in the amount of One Million Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Three Hundred Eleven Dollars ($1,430,311) 
as follows: 

Revenue 
Federal Grants $1,430,311.00 

Expenses 
Administration $ 726,527.00 
Training $ 248,835.00 
Equipment $ 209,183.00 
Storage  $ 245,766.00 

G171

RESOLUTION SUMMARY

Description of the ltem

Resolution to approve the joint-funding agreement between the U.S.

[...]

Type:    Contract Construction  Land Acquisition 

COM Revised 04.30.25 

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet 

1. Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.) 

A RESOLUTION to allocate, appropriate and transfer a sum total of Two Million Five 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) to Chelsea Avenue Greenline (project # 

PW01255) with $944,424.00 from Memphis Parks Capital Reserve (PK25104) and 

$1,555,576.00 from Southeastern Industrial Rd Imp (PW01279) to replace Accelerate 

Memphis funds removed due to the expenditure deadline.

[...]

State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget 

amendment. 

This resolution does require an amendment of the FY26 Budget. Spending is 

required to execute the project. 

A RESOLUTION to allocate, appropriate and transfer a sum total of Two 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) to Chelsea 
Avenue Greenline (project # PW01255) with $944,424.00 from Memphis 
Parks Capital Reserve (PK25104) and $1,555,576.00 from Southeastern 
Industrial Rd Imp (PW01279) to replace Accelerate Memphis funds 
removed due to the expenditure deadline.